

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 596 of 2025

Master D Petitioner(s)

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand and Anr. Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner(s) :- Mr. Dharendra Kr. Deo, Advocate

For the State :- Mr. Achinto Sen, Advocate

4/16.02.2026 At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,
let this matter appear after two weeks under the appropriate
heading.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dated : 16.02.2026

SI/